FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Beaullieu to Engrossed House Bill No. 199 by Representative Schexnayder

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 On page 1, line 7, after "taxes;" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert the 2 3 following: 4 "to provide for the transfer of powers, duties, functions, and responsibilities of the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for Remote Sellers and the 5 6 Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board; to provide for" 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2 8 On page 1, line 17, after "The" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert "duties" 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3 11 On page 1, line 18, after "obligations" and before "shall" insert "of the commission" 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4 13 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following: 14 "(2) The commission shall have a chairman and vice-chairman and such other" 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "representing local political subdivisions." and

- 16
- 17
- 18 insert "appointed pursuant to Subsubparagraphs (1)(a) through (d) of this Paragraph."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 23 delete "representing the" and at the beginning of line 24 20
- delete "state." and insert "appointed pursuant to Subsubparagraphs (1)(e) through (h) of this 21
- 22 Paragraph."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the end of line 25 delete "representing the state," and insert "appointed 24
- 25 pursuant to Subsubparagraphs (B)(1)(e) through (h) of this Paragraph,"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 2, line 26, after "member" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
- 28 "appointed pursuant to Subsubparagraphs (1)(a) through (d) of this Paragraph."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, delete "representation of local political subdivisions
- 3 and the state"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 7 On page 3, line 18, after "deemed" and before "to" insert "by the commission,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 21 through 26 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(E)(1) On the date selected by the commission or six months after the effective date of this Section, the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for Remote Sellers and the Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board shall be abolished.

  The powers, duties, functions, and responsibilities of the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for Remote Sellers and the Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board shall be transferred to, exercised by, and under the administration and control of the commission.
  - (2) Any reference in law to the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for Remote Sellers and the Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board shall be deemed to apply to the commission.
  - (3)(a) All books, papers, records, actions, and other property, heretofore possessed, controlled, or used by the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for Remote Sellers and the Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board are hereby transferred to the commission.
- 24 (b) All employees of the Louisiana Sales and Use Tax Commission for Remote Sellers and the Louisiana Uniform Local Sales Tax Board shall be transferred to the commission."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 3, line 27 after"the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert "duties,
- 29 funding, or"

17

18

19 20

21

22

23